potatoes is an important food security crop in Teso although it may not be as tolerant as cassava to common dry 

spells in Teso. 

Incomes of farmers in the sub-region continue to be low (no more than 300 (three hundred) US dollars per 

capita). Epeju (2003) established that sweet potato farmers in Teso earned only US dollars 222 (two hundred and 

twenty two) per hectare annually through sweet potato sales. Table 3 shows resulting incomes computed but 

using current prices as of March 2017 and using yield levels on farms for the common crops grown in Teso as 

estimated by the Bank of Uganda (1992). Twenty five years later, yields in the area, have remained low and in